## **AFTER RECORDING – RETURN TO:**

ABC BANK. 123 Bank Street, Suite 200 Houston, TX 77027 ATT:

MIN #: 1001770-1112222567-9 MERS Phone # 1-888-679-6377

## ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

**FOR VALUE RECEIVED**, <u>ABC BANK.</u>, its successors and assigns, hereby assigns and transfers to <u>Mortgage Electronic Registration System</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, its successors and assigns P.O. Box 2026, Flint, Michigan 48501-2026, all its right, title and interest in and to a certain mortgage executed by <u>John J. Doe, Husband and Jane Doe, Wife</u>, to <u>ABC BANK.</u> and bearing the date of the <u>Ist</u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2003</u> and recorded on the <u>7<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>August</u>, <u>2003</u> in the Official Public Records of Real Property of <u>Harris County</u>, State of <u>Texas</u> as File Number of <u>W906022</u>, Pages <u>16</u>.

Signed on the	day of	<u>2015</u>	
		ABC BANK	
		Ву	
		Name & Title	
State of Texas County of Harris	} } ss:		
personally appeared	d <i>NAME (above)</i> , tary of Cornerston	to me known, who being o	, before me, a Notary Public, luly sworn, did say that he or she is that said instrument was signed on
	$\overline{\mathbf{N}}$	Jotary Public	

MIN: **1001770-1112222567-9** MERS Phone: 1-888-679-6377